AGENDA
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Clean Air Scientific Advisory Committee (CASAC) Lead Review Panel
Public Meeting
Marriott at Research Triangle Park

4700 Guardian Drive, Durham, North Carolina 27703

April 10 - 11, 2012

Purpose: The CASAC Lead Review Panel will peer review EPA’s Integrated Science Assessment for
Lead (Second External Review Draft - February 2012).

Tuesday, April 10, 2012

8:30 am

8:40 am

8:50 am

10:00 am

Convene Meeting

Welcome

Review of Agenda

EPA Updates on the Lead NAAQS
e Background

e Update on Lead Monitoring Network and
Federal Reference Method Research Activities

e |ead Emissions from Piston Aircraft

EPA Presentation on Revisions to the Draft Lead
Integrated Science Assessment

Mr. Edward Hanlon
Designated Federal Officer
SAB Staff Office

Dr. Vanessa Vu
Director
SAB Staff Office

Dr. H. Christopher Frey
Chair
CASAC Lead Review Panel

Ms. Lydia Wegman

Dr. Deirdre Murphy

EPA Office of Air Quality
Planning and Standards
(OAQPS)

Mr. Kevin Cavender
EPA OAQPS

Dr. Robert Vanderpool
EPA National Exposure
Research Laboratory

Dr. Marion Hoyer
EPA Office of
Transportation and Air

Quality

Dr. John Vandenberg

Dr. Ellen Kirrane

EPA National Center for
Environmental Assessment



10:30 am

10:45 am
11:00 am

11:15am

11:45 am

1:30 pm

2:00 pm

3:00 pm

3:30 pm

3:45 pm

4:45 pm

5:30 pm

5:40 pm

Break

Public Comments

Discussion of EPA Charge Questions

Chapter 3 — Source to Concentration

Lunch

Chapter 4 — Exposure, Toxicokinetics and
Biomarkers

Chapter 5 — Integrated Health Effects of Lead

Chapter 6 — Potentially At-Risk Populations

Break

Chapter 7 — Ecological Effects of Lead

Preface, Preamble, Executive Summary (Chapter 1)
and Integrative Summary (Chapter 2)

Summary and Action Items

Recess for the day

TBA

Dr.

Mr.

Frey and Panel

George Allen

Dr.
Dr.
Dr.
Mr.

Dr.

Cliff Davidson
Philip Hopke
Chris Johnson
Richard Poirot

Philip Goodrum

Dr.
Dr.
Dr.

Dr.

Sean Hays
Joel Pounds
lan von Lindern

Susan Korrick

Dr.
Dr.
Dr.
Dr.

Dr.

Richard Canfield
Deborah Cory-Slechta
Michael Kosnett
Gail Wasserman

Deborah Cory-Slechta

Dr.
Dr.

Dr.

Richard Canfield
Gail Wasserman

Roman Lanno

Dr.
Dr.
Dr.

Dr.

Herbert Allen
Chris Johnson
William Stubblefield

Cliff Davidson and

Dr.Michael Kosnett

Dr.
Dr.
Dr.
Dr.

Mr.

Michael Rabinowitz
William Stubblefield
lan von Lindern
Frey

Hanlon



Wednesday, April 11, 2012

8:30 am

9:00 am

9:15 am
10:00 am
10:30 am

12:30 pm

EPA Presentation on Risk and Exposure Information
and Considerations in the Policy Assessment

Opportunity for Clarifying Remarks from
Members of the Public

Discussion of Key Points

Break

Discussion of Key Points

Adjourn

Dr. Zachary Pekar
Dr. Deirdre Murphy
EPA OAQPS

TBA

Dr. Frey and Panel

Dr. Frey and Panel

Mr. Hanlon



